
 
 

T1.1: E-QUOTATION NOTICE AND INVITATION TO QUOTE 

 
T1.1.1 University Estates of the University of the Free State invites tenderers for: 
 

PROJECT NO.  83882-1032: BFN WATER METERING 
 
CIDB rating required – 1CE or higher. 
*Confirmation of active grading as required must be attached on closing date. Failure to submit will 
invalidate your bid. 

 

T1.1.2 Quotation Collection 

The bid documents will be distributed electronically to bidders with effect from 12 July 2021 at 
08h00. 

Kindly contact Habi Mokgekgedi at University Estates to obtain the quotations, Email: 
MokgekgediHS@ufs.ac.za ,Tel: 051 401 7481 

 
T1.1.3 Quotation Briefing 

 
The non-compulsory briefing session (Clarification meetings) will be done virtually on Microsoft 
Teams on the 16 July 2021 at 11h00 
 
Link:  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup- 
join/19%3ameeting_Yzk3NTQ4YzAtZGY4Ni00ZTI2LTkwYmEtODMxMDdhYTNhMTU4%40thread.v2/0?c
ont ext=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2274868f7b-afc2-447f-8aa5- 
108b3c21d880%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22153eca56-10e1-4aa0-bccb-b3c9cfa408cf%22%7d 

 
 

T1.1.4 Quotation Closing 
 

The Closing time and date for receipt of Quotations: 23 July 2021 @ 10:00 
 
Contractors to do their submission by sending an email to UE centralized Email 
quotations4UE@ufs.ac.za Subject should be the project name and words “QUOTATION”. Where 
the document is too large for email, the tenderer to send an email with the Link for WeTransfer or 
similar site where larger files can be stored and downloaded. 

 
NB! NO QUOTATION DOCUMENTS WILL BE SENT OUT BY THE UFS ON THE DAY OF THE 
CLOSING OF THE TENDER. 
 
Closing date: 23 July 2021 @ 10:00 
 
Technical enquiries: Bigen, Christo Potgieter, Email: Christo.potgieter@bigengroup.com  
Tel: + 27 87 740 3430 

 

mailto:MokgekgediHS@ufs.ac.za
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzk3NTQ4YzAtZGY4Ni00ZTI2LTkwYmEtODMxMDdhYTNhMTU4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2274868f7b-afc2-447f-8aa5-108b3c21d880%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22153eca56-10e1-4aa0-bccb-b3c9cfa408cf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzk3NTQ4YzAtZGY4Ni00ZTI2LTkwYmEtODMxMDdhYTNhMTU4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2274868f7b-afc2-447f-8aa5-108b3c21d880%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22153eca56-10e1-4aa0-bccb-b3c9cfa408cf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzk3NTQ4YzAtZGY4Ni00ZTI2LTkwYmEtODMxMDdhYTNhMTU4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2274868f7b-afc2-447f-8aa5-108b3c21d880%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22153eca56-10e1-4aa0-bccb-b3c9cfa408cf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzk3NTQ4YzAtZGY4Ni00ZTI2LTkwYmEtODMxMDdhYTNhMTU4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2274868f7b-afc2-447f-8aa5-108b3c21d880%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22153eca56-10e1-4aa0-bccb-b3c9cfa408cf%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Yzk3NTQ4YzAtZGY4Ni00ZTI2LTkwYmEtODMxMDdhYTNhMTU4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2274868f7b-afc2-447f-8aa5-108b3c21d880%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22153eca56-10e1-4aa0-bccb-b3c9cfa408cf%22%7d
mailto:quotations4UE@ufs.ac.za
mailto:Christo.potgieter@bigengroup.com

